



12 March 2024

Nicole Winter fyi-request-25639-39f036a2@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Nicole

Request for information

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 14 February 2024. You asked for information regarding 19 Pukerangi Crescent, Ellerslie, Auckland 1051.

My response to each part of your request can be found below.

1. Has there been any deaths at the property

This part of your request has been refused under s18(e) of the OIA that the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

2. Anyone reported anything regarding the property or the people who have lived in the property in the past.

This part of your request has been refused under s9(2)(a) of the OIA to protect the privacy of natural person.

Police considers the interests requiring protection by withholding the information are not outweighed by any public interest in release of the information.

Please note that as part of its commitment to openness and transparency, Police proactively releases some information and documents that may be of interest to the public. An anonymised version of this response may be publicly released on the New Zealand Police website.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

Jk.__

Jodie Kumar Case Management Support Unit – Auckland City District New Zealand Police

